UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): October 27, 2014

CBRE GROUP, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 001-32205 (Commission File Number) 94-3391143 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

400 South Hope Street, 25th Floor Los Angeles, California (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

90071 (Zip Code)

(213) 613-3333 Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code

Not Applicable (Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12(b))
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

This Current Report on Form 8-K is filed by CBRE Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in connection with the matter described herein.

Item 1.02 Termination of a Material Definitive Agreement

On October 27, 2014, CBRE Services, Inc. ("Services"), a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, redeemed all of its outstanding \$350 million aggregate principal amount of 6.625% Senior Notes due 2020 (the "Notes") in accordance with the provisions of the Notes and the indenture governing the Notes. As such, the obligations of Services, the Company and the other guarantors under the Notes and such indenture were discharged on that date.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: October 27, 2014 CBRE GROUP, INC.

By: /s/ JAMES R. GROCH

James R. Groch Chief Financial Officer